

Measure	Budget		Total submitted projects		Projects rejected		Projects withdrawn		Contracted projects		Terminated projects		Contracted minus Terminated projects		Aid paid to recipients				
	Number	EU contribution 2014-2020	Number	EU contribution	Number	EU contribution	Number	EU contribution	Number	EU contribution	Number	EU contribution	Number	EU contribution	Number of completed projects	%/2014-2020			
1	2.260	96.013.833	321	32.902.759	228	19.795.021	20,62%	78,84%	1098	75.699.417	104	3.244.798	3,39%	72.454.619	994	30.324.537	75,46%	646	31,58%
	85	6.276.676	25	1.557.793	18	610.641	24,82%	45,22%	42	2.838.611	10	768.829	12,09%	2.079.782	32	2.101.042	33,14%	32	33,47%
	393	3.480.023	97	1.478.953	106	2.227.320	63,82%	112,92%	190	3.941.079	46	792.108	22,70%	3.148.970	144	3.172.357	90,23%	143	90,90%
	151	19.126.808	45	11.713.481	31	4.701.047	24,58%	58,10%	70	11.112.370	12	660.356	3,45%	10.452.014	58	5.956.206	54,65%	49	31,14%
	437	7.710.539	22	475.693	22	464.174	6,02%	105,04%	294	8.098.908	25	549.035	7,12%	7.549.872	269	7.447.642	97,92%	265	96,59%
	169	24.777.548	57	9.761.153	19	4.399.385	17,76%	59,01%	92	14.620.460	4	233.515	0,94%	14.386.945	88	4.990.908	58,06%	62	20,14%
	369	41.212.499	68	7.791.411	30	7.304.855	17,72%	70,38%	244	29.006.624	7	250.954	0,61%	28.755.670	237	6.804.778	69,77%	93	16,03%
	656	8.622.028	7	124.275	2	87.598	1,02%	70,53%	166	6.081.367	0	0	0,00%	6.081.367	166	51.606	70,53%	2	0,60%
3	313	48.589.380	85	12.123.374	27	5.691.782	11,71%	73,67%	154	35.797.297	15	3.266.835	6,72%	32.530.462	139	14.212.460	66,95%	79	29,25%
	26	5.554.284	8	1.659.767	3	295.923	5,33%	30,39%	15	1.688.031	3	363.871	6,55%	1.324.160	12	1.270.085	23,84%	12	22,87%
	81	22.312.225	28	2.175.262	10	1.814.176	8,13%	45,87%	43	10.235.092	9	2.513.468	11,26%	7.721.624	34	6.741.551	34,61%	32	30,21%
	95	34.529.501	34	5.670.730	7	2.231.961	6,46%	34,34%	51	11.855.949	3	389.496	1,13%	11.466.453	48	3.283.129	33,21%	23	9,51%
	111	19.142.564	15	2.617.615	7	1.349.722	7,05%	62,78%	45	12.018.225	0	0	0,00%	12.018.225	45	2.917.694	62,78%	12	15,24%
4	0	0	0	0	0	0	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	0	0	0	0	#DIV/0!	0	0	0	#DIV/0!	0	#DIV/0!
5	0	0	0	0	0	0	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	0	0	0	0	#DIV/0!	0	0	0	#DIV/0!	0	#DIV/0!
7	605	26.200.000	86	12.601.043	32	4.001.517	15,27%	74,38%	160	19.488.385	0	0	0,00%	19.488.385	160	809.141	74,38%	12	3,09%
	311	15.000.000	70	9.914.015	24	2.786.119	18,57%	78,61%	104	11.791.065	0	0	0,00%	11.791.065	104	752.215	78,61%	11	5,01%
	294	11.251.837	16	2.687.028	8	1.215.398	10,80%	68,41%	56	7.697.319	0	0	0,00%	7.697.319	56	56.926	68,41%	1	0,51%
9	1	500.000	0	0	0	0	0,00%	0,00%	0	0	0	0	0,00%	0	0	0	0,00%	0	0,00%
	1	5.355	1	5.355	1	5.355	1,07%	0,00%	1	5.355	1	5.355	1,07%	5.355	1	5.355	1,07%	1	0,00%
Total	3.179	171.303.213	492	57.627.177	287	29.488.319	17,21%	76,46%	1.412	130.985.099	119	6.511.633	3,80%	124.473.466	1.293	45.346.138	72,66%	737	26,47%

* Terminated projects include projects with expired deadlines for submission of requests for payment approval and rejected requests for payment approval.

NOTE :

- The total amount of support is estimated and we can expect changes on this base, after the completion processing of application.
- Till the end of the reporting period on-the-spot verification (pre-approval check) was finalized for 1350 applications (Measure I, call 1: 50 applications; Measure I, call 2: 251 applications; Measure I, call 3: 92 applications; Measure I, call 5: 115 applications; Measure I, call 6: 285 applications; Measure I, call 7: 174 applications; Measure III, call 1: 16 applications; Measure III, call 2: 51 applications; Measure III, call 3: 63 applications; Measure III, call 4: 50 applications; Measure III, call 5: 136 applications; Measure III, call 6: 67 applications; on-the-spot verification (pre-payment check) was finalized for 832 applications (Measure I, call 1: 38 applications; Measure I, call 2: 147 applications; Measure I, call 3: 71 applications; Measure I, call 4: 271 applications; Measure I, call 5: 84 applications; Measure I, call 6: 95 applications; Measure I, call 7: 3 applications; Measure III, call 1: 15 applications; Measure III, call 2: 51 applications; Measure III, call 3: 42 applications; Measure III, call 4: 11 applications; Measure III, call 5: 4 applications; Measure III, call 6: 12 applications; Measure III, call 7: 2 applications after payment check) was finalized for 224 applications (Measure I, call 1: 34 applications; Measure I, call 2: 127 applications; Measure I, call 3: 20 applications; Measure I, call 4: 10 applications; Measure I, call 5: 4 applications; Measure III, call 1: 12 applications; Measure III, call 2: 17 applications).
- In total 445 Applications (Measure I, Call 1: 1 application; Measure I, Call 2: 3 applications; Measure I, Call 3: 10 applications; Measure I, Call 4: 2 applications; Measure I, Call 5: 5 applications; Measure I, Call 6: 7 applications; Measure I, Call 7: 361 applications; Measure III, Call 1: 16 applications; Measure III, Call 2: 21 applications; Measure III, Call 3: 21 applications; Measure III, Call 4: 21 applications) are without specified volume of investment.

Prepared by:

Jelena Catic, Head of Group for reporting

Bojan Zivkovic, Head of Sector for Finance



Place, Date, Belgrade, 05.05.2023.